### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mariko SUGAWARA	07/28/2011
Yukito TSUNODA	07/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13204811

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024341500

Email: hsammane@s-n-h.com
Correspondent Name: Staas & Halsey LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 New York Avenue N.W.

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0221.1672

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. McKiernan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026714 FRAME: 0357 OF \$40.00 13204811

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	UJITSU LIMITED			
1-	-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
hereir sells, a	assigns and transfers to ASSIGN	of which is hereby acknowledged, th EE the entire and exclusive right, titl	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby e and interest to the invention	
(Title d	of Invention)			
D	RIVER AND OPTICAL TRA	ANSMISSION APPARATUS	·	
relatin Patent	g to International Patent Applicat t of the United States was execut	ion PCT/JP/and/or ed on even date herewith or, if not s	r for which application for Letters o executed, was:	
(a)	executed on	; (Insert date of e concurrent)	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	
	iled on	Assignee's a	ttorney is hereby authorized to specified data, when known.	
or terr herein The said A maints applic	ns for which the said Letters Pate after, "said application(s) and Le e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when recusoring protection for attorney and enforcing protection for ation(s) and the issuance of said	quested by said ASSIGNEE and with e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, or said invention, including in the pre Letters Patent(s), in any interference	any extensions thereof (collectively, nout charge to but at the expense of desirable or expedient, for securing, paration and prosecution of said e, reissue, reexamination, or public	
such a	acts to include but not be limited to	other legal proceeding which may ari o executing all papers, including sepa n testimony, and obtaining and produ	arate assignments and declarations,	
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde	rsigned inventor(s) has (have) affixe	d his/her/their signature(s).	
1)	管原茉莉子	Mariko SUGAWARA	Jul 20, 2011	
	( Signature)	(Type Name)	Jul. 28, 2011 (Date)	
2)	Yukito Tsunodo	Yukito TSUNODA	Tul 28 2011	
·	Yuki to Tsunodla (Signature)	(Type Name)	Jul. 2P, 20[] (Date)	
3)	( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	
4)				
	(ˈSignature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	

1/1